

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL TO THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF TEACHER TRAINING

In accordance with Articles 38(1)(14), 38(1)(23) and 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-66 of 27 September 2021 "On the Approval to the Allocation of Funds for the Infrastructure of Teacher Training", Items 50 and 53 of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use, and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-10 of 7 April 2017 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Use of Funds and the Management, Use, and Disposal of Assets of Vilnius University" and with the aim of implementing the project of the European Union Structural Funds No. 09.1.1-CPVA-V-720-15-0001 "The Modernisation and Development of Vilnius University Infrastructure Required for the Study Process", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

- 1. to approve the allocation of EUR 2,455,642.70 for the infrastructure of teacher training, to ensure the continuation of activities of the project of the European Union Structural Funds No. 09.1.1-CPVA-V-720-15-0001 "The Modernisation and Development of Vilnius University Infrastructure Required for the Study Process";
- 2. to determine that the funds provided for in Item 1 of this Resolution will be financed from own funds of Vilnius University;
- 3. to take Items 1 and 2 of this Resolution into consideration when drafting the Vilnius University Revenue and Expenditure Estimates for 2022–2024.